L21000417261

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAI	L
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Ì
	i

Office Use Only



400373754474

2021 SET 22 PM 4: 01
SECRETARY OF STATE
TYLL ALMS SEE, FL

0% (2E.7) 01001 006 **150.00

NECEIVED

2021 SEP 22 PM 3: 05

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

SASOMA ENTERPR	ISES LLC			
	-			
			 -	
				Art of Inc. File
				LTD Partnership File
				Foreign Corp. File
				L.C. File
				Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
				Art, of Amend, File
				RA Resignation
			 	Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
				Cert. Copy
				Photo Copy
		İ		Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
				Fictitious Search
Signature				Fictitious Owner Search
5.g <u>-</u> 1				Vehicle Search
				Driving Record
Requested by: SETH	09/13			UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date	Time		UCC 11 Search
:vaille	Date	THUC		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up			Courier

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

In accordance with 605.1055, Florida Statutes, the Articles of Domestication are submitted for filing:

- 1. The date on which the entity was first formed was: September 9, 2020
- 2. The name of the entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Domestication was: SASOMA ENTERPRISES, S. DE R.L.
- 3. Attached are Florida Articles of Organization to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 605.0201.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the entity or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles of Domestication was: Republic of Panama, Panama
- 5. The domestication has been approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of the domesticating entity.

I am authorized to sign these Articles of Domestication on behalf of the entity.

Roberto J. Wellisch, Authorized Signature

6. Attached is a certificate of status or equivalent document, if any, from the domesticating jurisdiction of formation, pursuant to s. 605.1055 (3), Florida Statutes.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
SASOMA ENTERPRISES, LLC		
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the princip	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
20281 E COUNTRY CLUB DR, #2114	20281 B COUNTRY CLUB DR, #2114	
AVENTURA, FL 33180	AVENTURA, FL 33180	. '
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office Climited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the register MILAGROS GOM Name of the Name and Name of the Register of the Reg	2021 SEP 22 PH 4: 01 SECRETARY OF STAT TAILAHARSEE, FL	
15751 Sheridan Str Florida street address (reet, #228 P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	iu
Fort Lauderdale City	FL 33331 Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment us registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" ≠ Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	ROBERTO J. WELLISCH	
	20281 E COUNTRY CLUB DR, #2114	
	AVENTURA, FL 33180	
MGR	YONE M. BOCCARDO STEFANI	
	20281 E COUNTRY CLUB DR, #2114	
	AVENTURA, FL 33180	AL STEP
MGR	DOMINGO ALVAREZ BOCCARDO	22
- The state of the	20281 E COUNTRY CLUB DR, #2114	9888 9888 9888 9888 9888 9888 9888 988
	AVENTURA, FL 33180	4: 01 STAT SE, FL
MGR	JOHANNA ALVAREZ BOCCARDO	' 큐 -
	20281 E COUNTRY CLUB DR, #2114	
	AVENTURA, FL 33180	
(Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than (If an effective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)	the date of filing:	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative	
that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware t	Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the task information submitted in a document to the Department of tegree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	or agree consumeres a unito
,	line M. Burgando Stol	· ~ 21

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)